OCT 0 3 2006

10-11-2006

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

5&H Form: (2/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT

OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## 103319692

## PATENTS ONLY

hark Office: Please record the attached document.

Name of conveying party(ies):

- 1. Makoto NAKAGAWA.
  - 2. Hideyuki OKADA
- 3. Michihide FUJ/WARA
- 4. Noriaki MIZUTANI
- 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

PETTO TO THE PROSING THE THEORY ISSION
hereby certify that this correspondence is being trans
mitted via facsimile to: Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
37 <u> </u>
STAAS & HALSEY C. F. L. C. L. T.
By: Dable labile
Date: (2006
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(1) MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho Aki-gun Hiroshima 730-8670 Japan (2) Circuit Design, inc. 7557-1, Hotaka, Azumino-shi Nagano 399-8303 Japan

					•	
3.	X at Ree	l 018029, <u>Fra</u> me 0	to correct the name 525. The correct n	Merger Change of Name of the fourth Assignor on tame of the fourth Assignor ame of the fourth Assignor lanuary 31, 2006, 3, Janua	is Noriaki MIZUTAN	1
4.		ation number(s) or is document is bein		h a new application.		
	(a) (b)			f the application: ), filed <u>January 25, 2006;</u> o	or	
5.	STAAS Attention	and address of par B & HALSEY LLP on: <u>David M. Pitch</u> lew York Ave., N.W ogton, D.C. 20005	<u>er</u> /., 7th Floor	ondence concerning docur Our Docket: <u>1867.100</u>		d:
6.	Total n	umber of application	ons and patents inv	olved:1		
7.	Total fe □ ⊠	Enclosed	(\$ 40.00 charged to deposit	per Patent or Application account.	in Assignment)	
8.	Deposit (Attach	t Account No.: 19- duplicate copy of t	3935 (Any underp his page if paying b	ayment is authorized to be by deposit account)	charged to this Depo	sit Account)
David M Name	<u>// Pitche</u> of Pers	er , Reg. No. 25,90 on Signing	<u>08</u>	Signature	Date	w 3 200
			DO NOT	Total numbe	er of pages including o	over sheet: 7
10/10/200	06 MJANA	1 00000034 19393				
01 FC:80	21	40.00 DA				
@3001 SI	bas & Hal	SAVILP				

PAGE 2/7 \* RCVD AT 10/3/2006 4:27:31 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/18 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:202 434 1501 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

PATENT

REEL: 018382 FRAME: 0099

. OCT. 3	3. 2006	4:27P	Mr. STA/ 1	AS & HAL	SEY 202-4	34-150		$\frown$	NO. 631	6 P. 5	
70	FOR	M PTO-1595	UN 2 ( Z	006)	ec jan		-2006/ MANGEMENT	/ -	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE	7
76.01		Director of	the U.S. Paton	t and Trader		1032	<b>斯斯斯斯斯</b> 674 <b>9</b>	J		<del></del>	
		Name of o	conveying par AKAGAWA		Michihide F	- UJIWARA			(	CENTRAL	TEIVED FAX CENTER
-		Hideyuki (			Noriaki MU	ZUTANI				OCT	0 3 2006
2.		(1) MAZ 3-1,5	d Address of DA MOTOR Shinchi, Fuc hima 730-86	CORPO	RATION Aki-gun,	(2)	Circuit Desi 7557-1, Ho Nagano 399	taka, Azı		ı	
3	•	<u>X</u> A	conveyance: ssignment acurity Agree ther: Date(s): Jan	ment	006, Januar		e of Name January 23, 2	200 <u>6 and</u>	Decamber	20. 2005	
4			n number(s) locument is b			a new app	lication.				
	i	(a) P	OF: locument is b atent Applica atent No(s),	tion No(s).			tion: a <u>rv 25, 2006;</u> (	or			
5.	- 4	STAAS & Attention: 1201 New	d address of p HALSEY LLP David M. Pit York Ava., N on, D.C. 200	t <u>cher</u> N.W., 7th F	·	ondence co Our Do	nceming doc cket: <u>1867.10</u>	ument sho <u>002</u>	ould be ma	iled:	
6.		Total num	ber of applica	ations and	patents invo	lved:1		•			
7.			(37 CFR 3.41 nclosed uthorized to b		-		or Application	ı in Asşig	nment)		
8.	4	Account)	ccount No.:				uthorized to b	e charge	d to this De	eposit	
<u>D</u> N	<u>avid M</u> Iame o	1. Pitchei of Person	<u>, Reg. No. :</u> Signing	<u>25,908</u>		Signature	Mastu	<u> </u>	Dals	26,200	26
Γ					TON OU	TO SE THIS SPACE	tal number of	pages in	oluding cov	ersheet 3	
06/29/2006 DB 01 FC:8021	YTCHE (	00000033 1	1338630	V							
c	2005							Revised 3	January, 2005	i	

PAGE 5/7 \* RCVD AT 10/3/2006 4:27:31 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/18 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:202 434 1501 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018382 FRAME: 0100** 

265-5-407451

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

OCT 0 3 2006

## **ILS. ASSIGNMENT**

<b>-</b>	Docket No.:
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) inventor(s) [hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (husert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	אמיזה. , and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned
MAZDA MO	OTOR CORPORATION
of 3-1, Shinchi, Fuch	ı-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670, Japan
	and
	Design, Inc. nino-shi, Nagano 399-8303, Japan
01 7557-1, 11013141, 13211	
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the (Title of Invention)	
РЕПРНЕ	RY MONITORING SYSTEM
relating to International Patent Application PCI// executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on <u>January 25, 2006</u> , Serial No. <u>11/338,630</u> ;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY 110, 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/454-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full t any extensions thereof (collectively, bereinafter, "said application	
which the ASSIGNEE may doe in necessary, desirable or expen- including in the preparation and prosecution of said application	HE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts tent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, (s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such ing separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful onths, providing
IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has ( (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).  (Date)  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
Makoto Nakagawa	Hiroshi MAEDA
2) Hideyuki OKADA	Hiroshi MAEDA

PAGE 6/7 \* RCVD AT 10/3/2006 4:27:31 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/18 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:202 434 1501 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018382 FRAME: 0101

そのケート・サッノレン

	- 2 -	_
3) <u>Michihide Faziwara</u> Michihide FUJIWARA  4) <u>Noriaki Mizutani</u> Noriaki MIZUTANI	Jan-23. 2006. December 20.7005	Hiroshi MAEDA  (Limhi Mands  Hiroshi MAEDA
5)	-	
6)		
7)		
8)		
9)		
10)		
21)		
12)		•

PAGE 717 \* RCVD AT 10/3/2006 4:27:31 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/18 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:202 434 1501 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

PATENT REEL: 018382 FRAME: 0102